506884800 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILES KILBURN	06/21/2021
STUART JAMES KING	06/21/2021
DAVID SANDERS	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT & COLMAN (OVERSEAS) HYGIENE HOME LIMITED		
Street Address:	103-105 BATH ROAD		
City:	SLOUGH, BERKSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SL1 3UH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29772480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128080700

Email: jkelly@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN, PA Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE, FL 21

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102792-1645		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW N. PARFOMAK		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew N. Parfomak/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=102792-1645ExecDecAssnt#page1.tif source=102792-1645ExecDecAssnt#page2.tif source=102792-1645ExecDecAssnt#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.102792-16
COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention DELIVERY DEVICE FOR AN AIR TREATMENT COMPOSITION
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: ☐ The above-identified application, or
☑ United States application <u>29/772,480</u> , filed on <u>March 2, 2021</u> or □ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furth continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: Reckitt & Colman (Oversea Hygiene Home Limited
whose address is 103-105 Bath Road. Slough. Berkshire. SL1 3UH United Kingdom, a British corporation (hereinaft named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to my entire right, title and interest in any and all invention whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renew applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assign to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and a application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that sa Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative accessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale have been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furth consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessal in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my enting right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of satisface, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, at to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Miles KILBURN Date: 21/06/2021
Signature: <i>Miles Kilburn</i>
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket No.102792-164			
COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention DELIVERY DEVICE FOR AN AIR TREATMENT COMPOSITION			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to: ☐ The above-identified application, or			
☑ United States application <u>29/772,480</u> , filed on <u>March 2, 2021</u> or ☐ PCT application number, filed on			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, a amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,			
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including furthe continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto: Reckitt & Colman (Overseas Hygiene Home Limited			
whose address is 103-105 Bath Road, Slough. Berkshire, SL1 3UH United Kingdom, a British corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to my entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and a patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.			
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and a necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and an application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.			
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.			
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessar in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.			
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Stuart James KING Date: 21st June 2021			
Signature:			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany			

this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 09/23/2021

DE320120-05-D1-D[2]			Attorney Docket No.102792-164
		I.63) FOR UTILITY OR DE HEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND	SIGN APPLICATION USING AN
		OR AN AIR TREATMENT	
As the below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed	ed to: The above-identifie	ed application, or	
			, filed on <u>March 2, 2021</u> or , filed on
The above-identified a	application was made or autho	orized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the application.
	that any willful false stateme e than five (5) years, or both.	nt made in this declaration is pu	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ave reviewed and understand ment specifically referred to a		ntified application, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part appli	cations, material information		defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further een the filing date of the prior application
			hereby acknowledged, each undersigned is, unto: Reckitt & Colman (Overseas)
named "Assignee"), its si for Letters Patent of the U whether joint or sole, dis applications that may be	uccessors, legal representativ United States, filed as said ap sclosed in said application for e filed for United States Lette	res and assigns, my entire right plication and to my entire right, Letters Patent, and in any an	ngdom, a British corporation (hereinafter t, title and interest in and to said invention title and interest in any and all inventions, d all divisional or continuation or renewal aid inventions, and in and to any and all on thereof.
I hereby authorize and	d request the Commissioner of	f Patents to issue any and all o	f said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all necessary oaths, supple application for the reissue	United States divisional, con emental oaths or declaration e or extension of any United s	tinuation and renewal applicates or supplemental declaration	cessors, legal representatives or assigns, tions for said invention, and any and all as or affidavits relating thereto, and any be granted upon said application that said spedient.
assigns, in the event of s for the reissue thereof, successors, legal repres and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	said application or any division becoming involved in interface entatives or assigns in the magerian support thereof, I herely the test and vest all	on thereof, or Letters Patent isserence, to cooperate to the beatters of preparing and executory agree to perform upon such rights therein hereby conveye	its successors, legal representatives or sued thereon or any reissue or application est of my ability with said Assignee, its ting the Preliminary Statement and giving the request, any and all affirmative acts ad in said Assignee, its successors, legal and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and a	ll applications, petitions, oath:	s, assignments or other papers	sign properly to execute without further and instruments which may be necessary ide, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection v	said invention or improvements, legal representatives or a with any and all applications to documents necessary to invente the control of the	ent for any and all foreign coun ssigns to execute any and all for foreign Letters Patent theref	al representatives and assigns, my entire ntries and agree upon the request of said documents that shall be required to be for, including the prosecution thereof, and ations and patents in said Assignee, its
LEGAL NAME OF INVE			
Inventor: David S	SANDERS	Date: 30 June 2021	
Signature:			
	sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivale al PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each	nt), including naming the entire in additional inventor.	oventive entity, must accompany